

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5840 OF 2008(for pre. hearing)

PERNOD RICARD INDIA(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS, ICD TUGHLAKABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing legible copies of the annexures,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. P. Sarathy, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.for

Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Admitted.

As it is stated by Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf the petitioner that the entire amount as per the impugned order has been deposited, there is no need to pass any order of stay.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondent may intimate the petitioner if any other or further amount is due.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master