

| ITEM NO. 101

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5840 OF 2008

PERNOD RICARD INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS, ICD TUGHLAKABAD Respondent(s)
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with
office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1110 of 2009
(With appln. for stay adn with office reprot)

Date: 27/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
IN CA 5840/2008

IN CA 1110/2008 Mr. Chinmoy Pradip, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip, Adv.
In CA 5840/2008 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

In CA 1110/2008 Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be placed before a bench of which Hon'ble
Dr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma is a member.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master