

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5840 OF 2008

PERNOD RICARD INDIA (P) LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
COMMR. OF CUSTOMS, ICD TUGHLAKABAD Respondent(s)
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with
office report)
WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1110 of 2009
(With appln. for stay adn with office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Laxmi Kumaran, Adv.
IN CA 5840/2008 Mr.R.Parthasarthy, Adv.
Mr.L. Badri Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

IN CA 1110/2008 Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
CA.No.5840/2008 Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

In CA 1110/2008 Mr. Laxmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr.R.Parthasarthy, Adv.
Mr.L. Badri Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Parthasarthy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 3.15 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[R.K. Sharma]
Court Master